



\$~84

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3990/2019**

**SUNITA ROHELA & ANR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Meena Mehtani Gupta,  
Advocate.

versus

**STATE & ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.  
SI Bindu, PS Bharat Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **20.03.2026**

**CRL.M.A. 8630/2026 (for modification/relaxation of the order dated 19.11.2019)**

Issue notice. Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, accepts notice on behalf of the State. Respondent No. 2 be served by all permissible modes, including through the Investigating Officer.

List on 15.04.2026.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MARCH 20, 2026**

**'pv'/SD/**