



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3990/2019**

SUNITA ROHELA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Meena Mehtani Gupta, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Jeetendra Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

16.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 8630/2026 (modification of order dated 19.11.2019)

1. Today is the first effective date before me and in view of appearance of counsel on behalf of one of the parties in the judgment sought to be modified, it would not be proper for me to hear this case.
2. Subject to the orders of learned Judge Incharge (Criminal Side), list before some other bench on 18.05.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 16, 2026/as