



\$~120

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3990/2019

SUNITA ROHELA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Meena Mehtani Gupta, Adv.
versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasana Bakshi and Ms.Divya
Bakshi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

CRL.M.A. 8630/2026 (*for modification*)

1. By virtue of the present petition under *Section 528* of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, the petitioners seek modification of the order dated 19.11.2019, specifically *qua* the directions to furnish two sureties to the tune of Rs.5,00,000/- each, as also seek to furnish personal bond(s) or any other form of security in place thereof.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned APP for State accepts notice and seeks, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for filing Status Report.
4. Upon the petitioners taking requisite steps within a period of *one week*, issue notice to the respondent no.2 through all permissible modes, returnable on 04.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MAY 18, 2026/rr